AMENDMENT TO EXTEND LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS MODIFICATION OF Legal Services Contract (DAF#: 11-40-039) is made, by and
between the WAYNE COUNTY BUILDING AUTHORITY ("Authority"), a Michigan governmental
entity, whose business address is Guardian Building, 500 Griswold 21% Floor, Detroit, Michigan
48226, and DAWDA, MANN, MULCAHY & SADLER, PC ("Firm"), with an office located at 39533
Woodward Avenue, Suite 200, Bloomfield Hills, Mt 48304,

WHEREAS, on April 7, 2011, a Legal Services Contract not to exceed $100,000.00 was
approved by Resolution of the Authority’s Commission , for the Firm to provide legal consultation and
representation in the matter of Authority’s- Consolidated Jail Facility; and

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2011, the Firm and the Authority executed an amendment to the
amount of compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Firm and the County have agreed to execute this new Agreement which
reflects the true intentions of both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:
1. Term: January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2011

2. Amount: The amendment increases the total compensation that cannot be
exceeded under this contract to $175,000.00; and

4, Effect: All remaining terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force
and effect.
5. Attorneys: Under this Agreement, the County will pay the following attorney members

of the Firm the hourly rate of $200 per hour,
Tyler D. Tennent, Esq.
Paralegal/Law Clerk hourly rate of $75 per hour.

WAYNE COUNTY DAWDA, MANN, MULCAHY &

BUILDING AUTHORITY SADLER, PLC
By: gi‘ﬂ" CM

EDWARD C. DAWDA
Its: Manager

By: o
NATHAN FORD
CHAIRPERSON

Dated: Dated: June 23, 2011
Federal |D#: 38-3235321
By: Approved by the
MARIANNE TALON WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSION .A»ur-! hov vty
Corporation Counsel lf

Resolution No..—_ 11 —OY | 1H-0618
Dated: Dated: [Ta—mwvE—y Py A T13




